
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-UPDE 15(2)
PRA-UPDE 15(2)  TOTAL EE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NY
SULLIVAN(NY)PIKE(PA)
UPPER DELAWARE SCENIC AND

Will save changes as the default
Will save changes as the default
03/31/00

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Traffic Safety Services, LLC
601 Hadley Road
South Plainfield, NJ  07080

   574,703.00

Engineer's Estimate 480,000.00

Help Desk
J. Wilson

Help Desk
Highway Engineer

Help Desk
08/12/02



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-UPDE 15(2)
PRA-UPDE 15(2)  TOTAL EE

Date: 08/12/02

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No.

Schedule:

ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-UPDE 15(2)
PRA-UPDE 15(2)  TOTAL EE

Date: 08/12/02

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Traffic Safety Services, LLC 574,703.00574,703.00

The apparent low bidder is 20 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-UPDE 15(2)
PRA-UPDE 15(2)  TOTAL EE

Date: 08/12/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM Mobilization
Traffic Safety Services, LLC ALL 57,000.00     57,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 31,908.00     31,908.00

15201 LPSM Construction survey and staking
Traffic Safety Services, LLC ALL 8,300.00      8,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00      6,000.00

15401 LPSM Contractor testing
Traffic Safety Services, LLC ALL 3,250.00      3,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00      6,000.00

15703 m Silt fence
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 100 35.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.30        930.00

15716C Each Inlet protection, type C
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 1 515.00        515.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00        125.00

15716D Each Inlet protection, type D
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 2 575.00      1,150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00        250.00

15718 Each Stabilized construction entrance
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 1 3,125.00      3,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,200.00      1,200.00

15733 m2 Temporary turf establishment
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 1,300 1.50      1,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.48        624.00

20301AZ Each Removal of structures and obstructions (loop detectors)
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 8 50.00        400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        800.00

20303PF m2 Removal of bridge pavement , (Concrete milling, 100 mm max)
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 572 35.00     20,020.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.75      5,005.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-UPDE 15(2)
PRA-UPDE 15(2)  TOTAL EE

Date: 08/12/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

20805 LPSM Cofferdams
Traffic Safety Services, LLC ALL 2,500.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21,500.00     21,500.00

25101A m3 Placed riprap, class 1
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 40 92.00      3,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00      3,400.00

30103Z m3 Aggregate base, grading C or D
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 15 170.00      2,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      1,200.00

30305B m Ditch reconditioning
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 100 65.00      6,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      3,000.00

30502K m2 Aggregate-topsoil course, 100 mm depth
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 100 14.00      1,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00        900.00

40101CED t Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading E, type 4 pavement smoothness
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 100 103.00     10,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 42.00      4,200.00

41301 m2 Asphalt pavement milling (variable depth)
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 110 12.00      1,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.25        577.50

41301F m2 Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 600 6.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.25      3,150.00

41404 m Crack cleaning and sealing
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 110 21.00      2,310.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 29.00      3,190.00

55203EA m3 Structural concrete for bridge deck overlay
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 36 713.00     25,668.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,250.00     45,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-UPDE 15(2)
PRA-UPDE 15(2)  TOTAL EE

Date: 08/12/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

55209 m2 Repair concrete , Deck
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 100 280.00     28,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 225.00     22,500.00

55214L Each Structural concrete, class P , 1220 mm
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 228 700.00    159,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 625.00    142,500.00

55214L Each Structural concrete, class P , 1805 mm
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 16 738.00     11,808.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 925.00     14,800.00

55502 m Bridge expansion joints
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 31 880.00     27,280.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00      4,650.00

55504 Each Bridge scuppers cover plates
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 16 110.00      1,760.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00        640.00

55608 m Bridge curb , Repair
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 11 550.00      6,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      2,200.00

55706 LPSM Treated structural timber and lumber , Pier nosing
Traffic Safety Services, LLC ALL 8,350.00      8,350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00

55706 LPSM Treated structural timber and lumber , trim board
Traffic Safety Services, LLC ALL 14,000.00     14,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,000.00      8,000.00

55706 LPSM Treated structural timber and lumber , Wood cable housing
Traffic Safety Services, LLC ALL 3,700.00      3,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,500.00      7,500.00

56302A m2 Painting, steel structure
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 79 595.00     47,005.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00      9,480.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-UPDE 15(2)
PRA-UPDE 15(2)  TOTAL EE

Date: 08/12/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

60406 Each Inlet adjustment
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 2 425.00        850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 410.00        820.00

62004 m Repoint stone masonry
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 1,100 25.00     27,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.25     23,375.00

62008 m2 Clean stone masonry surfaces
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 1,860 17.50     32,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.75     42,315.00

62509 ha Turf establishment
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 0.2 7,900.00      1,580.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9,000.00      1,800.00

63302 m2 Sign installation
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 4 1.00          4.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 410.00      1,640.00

63401BA m Pavement markings, type B, solid
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 1,000 3.75      3,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.50        500.00

63402B m2 Pavement markings, type B
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 4 125.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00        480.00

63505C Each Barricade, type 3
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 6 6.00         36.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 160.00        960.00

63506A Each Cone, type A
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 10 10.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.75        147.50

63507 m2 Construction sign
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 54 5.00        270.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 190.00     10,260.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-UPDE 15(2)
PRA-UPDE 15(2)  TOTAL EE

Date: 08/12/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

63509 Hour Flagger (New York)
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 90 64.40      5,796.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 61.00      5,490.00

63509 Hour Flagger (Pennsylvania)
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 90 39.50      3,555.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 39.20      3,528.00

63521A Each Warning light, type A
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 7 1.00          7.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 210.00      1,470.00

63521B Each Warning light, type B
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 4 1.00          4.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 340.00      1,360.00

63524 Each Variable message sign
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 2 250.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00     14,000.00

63541A Each Buoy, Type A
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 25 110.00      2,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      1,625.00

63627 Each Adjust electrical manhole
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 6 560.00      3,360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00      1,500.00

63701 Each Field office
Traffic Safety Services, LLC 1 24,000.00     24,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

63705 LPSM Long distance calls
Traffic Safety Services, LLC ALL 1,000.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      1,000.00




